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 DESCRIPTION IAC322 IAC522 IAC330 IAC530 

1 PANEL, FRONT SS 164873009 164873009 164873016 164873016 
2 EVAPORATOR ASSEMBLY 164847004 164847005 164847004 164847005 
3 COVER, TOP 164874003 164874003 164874010 164874010 
4 BRACE, CABINET 164921005 164921005 164921005 164921005 
5 WRAP, CABINET 165627012 165627012 165627014 165627014 
6 MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY RH 161456063 161456063 161456063 161456063 
7 VALVE THERMOSTATIC EXP. 161921006 161921007 161921006 161921007 
8 VALVE HOT GAS & SOLENOID (120V 60HZ) 165629005 165629006 165629005 165629006 

 
VALVE HOT GAS & SOLENOID 
(230V 50/60HZ) 

165629011 165629013 165629011 165629013 

9 PLUG ASY, HOT GAS 163231004 163231004 163231004 163231004 
 Plug Asy, Hot Gas 50 Hz. 153231007 163231007 163231007 163231007 

10 TUBING .250 O.D. X.194 I.D. POLY 166204003 166204003 166204003 166204003 
11 WATER INLET ASY 164832014 164832014 164832014 164832014 
12 CONNECTOR #10 MALE 40832 40832 40832 40832 

13 ORIFICE (.203 I.D. X .560 O.D) 166195000 166195000 166195000 166195000 
14 WASHER, FLOW.6 GPM 168089001 168089001 168089001 168089001 
15 SHIELD, SPLASH FLOAT 161329002 161329002 161329002 161329002 
16 FLOAT VALVE ASY 165681001 165681001 165681001 165681001 
17 EVAPORATOR COVER ASY 166050009 166050010 166050009 166050010 
18 SWITCH, PROXIMITY ASY 161473204 161473204 161473204 161473204 
19 BRACE UPPER 164921021 164921021 164921024 164921024 
20 BRACKET DUMP VALVE 166193000 166193000 166193000 166193000 
21 PANEL ICE SECTION 163250009 163250009 163250009 163250009 
22 SCREW MA0632 008KN NY 161821000 161821000 161821000 161821000 
23 PAN, WATER PLASTIC 631500008 631500008 631500008 631500008 
24 CAP PLUG .50 I.D. 45681 45681 45681 45681 

25 COMPRESSOR, COPELAND, KIT (120V 60HZ) 161456014 161456015 161456014 161456015 
 COMPRESSOR, COPELAND, KIT (230V 50HZ) 161456040 161456041 161456040 161456041 
 COMPRESSOR, COPELAND, KIT (230V 60HZ) 161456042 161456043 161456042 161456043 

26 TUBE VINYL MOLDED 165636007 165636009 165636007 165636009 
27 TUBE VINYL MOLDED PANïPUMP 165636010 165636010 165636010 165636010 
28 SENSOR (SUCTION LINE) 631500009 631500009 631500009 631500009 
29 CONTROLLER ASY WIRE (120/230V 60HZ) 161929003 161929003 161929003 161929003 

29.1 CONTROLLER ASY WIRE (230V 50HZ)   161929011 161929011 
30 COVER ELECTRICAL BOX 161879004 161879004 161879010 161879010 
31 CIRCUIT BOARD (120/230V 50/60HZ) 630000263 630000263 630000263 630000263 
32 STRAP, CAPACITOR 630200166 630200166 630200166 630200166 
33 POWER CONTACTOR (115V 60HZ) 164884002 164884002 164884002 164884002 

 POWER CONTACTOR (220/230V 50/60HZ) 40713 40713 40713 40713 

34 RELAY, START COMPRESSOR (120V 60HZ) 161998008 161998009 161998008 161998009 
 RELAY, START COMPRESSOR (230V 50/60HZ) 161998011 161998012 161998011 161998012 

35 CAPACITOR, START (120V 60HZ) 161165007 161165008 161165007 161165008 
 CAPACITOR, START (230V 50HZ) 161165010 25335 161165010 25335 
 CAPACITOR, START (230V 60HZ) 161165011 161165012 161165011 161165012 

36 CAPACITOR RUN (120V 60 HZ) NIA 161192004 NIA 161192004 

37 BRACKET WATER PUMP 164820915 164820915 164820915 164820915 
38 SCREW 161168006 161168006 161168006 161168006 
39 INSULATION WATER PUMP 161558000 161558000 161558000 161558000 
40 INSULATION WATER PUMP 161559000 161559000 161559000 161559000 
41 CABLE TIE 14òï5/8ò 167811000 167811000 167811000 167811000 

42 PUMP WATER INïLINE (120V 60HZ) 41011 41011 41011 41011 
 PUMP WATER INïLINE (230V 50/60HZ) 39144 39144 39144 39144 

43 LOUVER PANEL 166194001 166194001 166194001 166194001 
44 NUT 1032 SP ST RET 164510001 164510001 164510001 164510001 
45 PLUG ASY DUMP VALVE 45880 45880 45880 45880 

46 DRIER, FILTER 166184001 166184002 166184001 166184002 
47 WRAP ELECTRICAL BOX 161877104 161877104 161877107 161877107 
48 SWITCH ROCKER SPTD ONïOFFïON (115V 60HZ) 161297004 161297004 161297004 161297004 

 
SWITCH ROCKER SPTD ONïOFFïON 
(230V 50/60HZ) 

161297005 161297005 161297005 161297005 

49 SWITCH ROCKER DUMP SPDT 161297006 161297006 161297006 161297006 
50 VALVE SERVICE (2) REQôD 162978003 162978003 162978003 162978003 
51 PANEL SIDE RIGHT HAND 163109010 163109010 163109010 163109010 
52 VALVE DUMP ASY (120V 60HZ) 165637008 165637008 165637008 165637008 

 VALVE DUMP ASY (230V 50/60HZ) 165637009 165637009 165637009 165637009 
52.1 DUMP VALVE SOL COIL ONLY (120V 60HZ) 165637016 165637016 165637016 165637016 

 DUMP VALVE SOL COIL ONLY (230V 50/60HZ) 165637019 165637019 165637019 165637019 

52.2 DUMP VALVE DIAPHRAM REPAIR KIT 165637018 165637018 165637018 165637018 
53 SCREW MA1032 040 TR SS PH 161168004 161168004 161168004 161168004 
54 SPACER NYLON 5/16 DIA X 3/4 164854002 164854002 164854002 164854002 
56 CLIP, MANIFOLD WATER 164123001 164123001 164123001 164123001 
57 SENSOR TERMPERATURE (COND.) 161862005 161862005 161862005 161862005 
58 BRACKET, FAN MOTOR 163183006 163183006 163183006 163183006 
59 MOTOR FAN & TERMINAL ASY (120V 60HZ) Prior to 8ï98 166181002 166181002 166181002 166181002 

 
MOTOR FAN & TERMINAL ASY (120V 60HZ168121001) After 8ï
98 

630000456 630000456 630000456 630000456 

 MOTOR FAN & TERMINAL ASY (230V 50HZ) 166181011 166181011 166181011 166181011 
60 BLADE, FAN 165595003 165595003 165595003 165595003 
61 COIL, CONDENSER 161870002 161870004 161870002 161870004 
62 SHROUD, CONDENSER 161890004 161890003 161890004 161890003 
63 COUPLING 166228001 166228001 166228001 166228001 
64 STRAINER 162865003 162865003 162865003 162865003 
65 SLEEVE BRASS  168121001 168121001 168121001 
66 WASHER PLS (3) REQôD 168807000 168807000 168807000 168807000 
67 COND. FILTER (W/ MOUNTING TAPE) 166038002 166038002 166038002 166038002 
68 Condenser Air Deflector (not shown) 166258001 166258001 166258001 166258001 

 

https://www.midwestbev.com/products/manifold-assembly-rh-161456063
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/manifold-assembly-rh-161456063
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/manifold-assembly-rh-161456063
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/manifold-assembly-rh-161456063
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/valve-expan-1-2sz-161921006
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/valve-expan-1-2t-161921007
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/valve-expan-1-2sz-161921006
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/valve-expan-1-2t-161921007
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/valve-hot-gas-w-snd-322-165629005
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/valve-hot-gas-w-snd-322-165629005
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/float-valve-assembly-i-series-ice-makers-165681001
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/evaporator-cover-i-series-322-330-166050009
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/evaporator-cover-522-530-1030-1230rh-166050010
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/evaporator-cover-i-series-322-330-166050009
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/evaporator-cover-522-530-1030-1230rh-166050010
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/proximity-switch-assembly-i-series-ice-makers-161473204
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/proximity-switch-assembly-i-series-ice-makers-161473204
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/proximity-switch-assembly-i-series-ice-makers-161473204
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/proximity-switch-assembly-i-series-ice-makers-161473204
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/water-pan-kit-rh-631500008
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/cap-plug-1-2-45681
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/cap-plug-1-2-45681
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/cap-plug-1-2-45681
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/cap-plug-1-2-45681
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/suction-line-sensor-i-series-631500009
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/suction-line-sensor-i-series-631500009
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/suction-line-sensor-i-series-631500009
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/suction-line-sensor-i-series-631500009
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/relay-power-120v-50-60hz-164884002
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/relay-power-120v-50-60hz-164884002
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/relay-power-120v-50-60hz-164884002
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/relay-power-120v-50-60hz-164884002
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/relay-start-comp-copeland-161998009
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/relay-start-comp-copeland-161998009
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/relay-start-comp-copeland-161998009
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/relay-start-comp-copeland-161998009
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/capac-srt-243-292-110v-161165007
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/capac-srt-243-292-110v-161165007
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/water-pump-i-series-115v-41011
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/water-pump-i-series-115v-41011
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/water-pump-i-series-115v-41011
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/water-pump-i-series-115v-41011
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/water-pump-i-series-230v-39144
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/water-pump-i-series-230v-39144
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/water-pump-i-series-230v-39144
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/water-pump-i-series-230v-39144
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/condensor-temperature-sensor-i-series-161862005
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/condensor-temperature-sensor-i-series-161862005
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/condensor-temperature-sensor-i-series-161862005
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/condensor-temperature-sensor-i-series-161862005
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/condenser-fan-motor-115v-630000456
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/condenser-fan-motor-115v-630000456
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/condenser-fan-motor-115v-630000456
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/condenser-fan-motor-115v-630000456
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/fan-11d-5bld-cw-alum-375hub-165595003
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/fan-11d-5bld-cw-alum-375hub-165595003
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/fan-11d-5bld-cw-alum-375hub-165595003
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/fan-11d-5bld-cw-alum-375hub-165595003
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/fitting-coupling-float-to-strainer-166228001
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/fitting-coupling-float-to-strainer-166228001
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/fitting-coupling-float-to-strainer-166228001
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/fitting-coupling-float-to-strainer-166228001
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/strainer-wtr-100-mesh-1-4-fnpt-162865003
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/strainer-wtr-100-mesh-1-4-fnpt-162865003
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/strainer-wtr-100-mesh-1-4-fnpt-162865003
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/strainer-wtr-100-mesh-1-4-fnpt-162865003
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 Description IAC630 IAC830 

1 PANEL , FRONT 164873011 164873011 
2 EVAPORATOR ASY 164847019 164847019 
3 COVER, TOP 164874004 164874004 
4 BRACE, CABINET 161915005 164921005 
5 WRAP, CABINET 165627017 165627017 
6 MANIFOLD ASY 161456063 161456063 
7 VALVE, TXV 161921008 161921008 
8 VALVE ASY, HOT GAS 165629007 165629007 
9 PLUG ASY, HOT GAS 163231004 163231004 

 PLUG ASY, HOT GAS 50 HZ. 163231007 163231007 
10 TUBING .250 O.D. 166204003 166204003 
11 WATER INLET ASY 164832014 164832014 
12 CONNECTOR #10 40832 40832 
13 ORIFICE 166195000 166195000 
14 WASHER FLOW 168089001 168089001 
15 SHIELD, SPLASH 161329002 161329002 
16 VALVE, FLOAT ASY 165681001 165681001 
17 COVER, EVAPORATOR 166050011 166050011 
18 SWITCH PROXIMITY 161473204 161473204 
19 BRACE , UPPER 164921022 164921022 
20 BRACKET DMP VLV 166193000 166193000 
21 PANEL, ICE SECTION 163250010 163250010 
22 SCREW 6ï32 161821000 161821000 
23 PAN, WATER 631500008 631500008 
24 CAP, PLUG 45681 45681 
25 COMPRESSOR, KIT (230V 60HZ) 630000399 161456022 

 COMPRESSOR, KIT (230V 50HZ) 630000397 161456046 
26 TUBE, VINYL 165636010 165636010 
27 TUBE, VINYL 165636009 165636009 
28 SENSOR, SUC LINE 631500009 631500009 
29 CONTROLLER WIRE ASY 161929004 161929004 
30 COVER, ELEC BOX 161879007 161879007 
31 CIRCUIT BOARD (230V 50/60HZ) 630000263 630000263 
32 STRAP , CAPACITOR 630200166 630200166 
33 CONTACTOR 40713 40713 
34 RELAY, START (230V 60HZ) 161998009 40285 

 RELAY, START (230V 50HZ) 638090242 161998009 
35 CAPACITOR, START (230V 60HZ) 161165015 40284 

 CAPACITOR, START (230V 50HZ) 630900281 40284 
36 CAPACITOR, RUN (230V 50/60HZ) 630900282 27765 

 CAPACITOR, RUN (220V 50HZ) 630900282 27765 
37 BRACKET, WATER PUMP 164820915 164820915 
38 SCREW 161168006 161168006 
39 INSULATION, WATER PUMP 161558000 161558000 
40 INSULATION,WATER PUMP 161559000 161559000 
41 CABLE , TIE 167811000 167811000 
42 PUMP WTR 39144 39144 
43 LOUVER, PANEL 166194001 166194001 
44 NUT 19ï32 164510001 164510001 
45 PLUG ASY, HOT GAS 45880 45880 
46 DRIER FILTER 166184002 166184002 
47 WRAP ELECT BOX 161877106 161877106 
48 SWITCH, ON/OFF 161297005 161297005 
49 SWITCH, DUMP VALVE 161297006 161297006 
50 VALVE SERVICE (2) REQ 162978003 162978003 
51 PANEL, RH 163109011 163109011 
52 VALVE , DUMP (230V 50/60HZ) 165637009 165637009 
52.1 VALVE DUMP,COIL ONLY (230V 50/60HZ) 165637017 165637017 
52.2 VALVE DUMP,DIAPHRAGM KIT 165637018 165637018 
53 SCREW 10ï32 70910 70910 
54 SPACER,NYLON 164854002 164854002 
55    

56 CLIP ,MANIFOLD (2) REQ. 164123001 164123001 
57 SENSOR, CONDENSER 161862005 161862005 
58 BRACKET, FAN MOTOR 163183007 163183007 
59 MOTOR,FAN (230V 60HZ) 166181009 166181009 

 MOTOR,FAN (230V 50HZ) 166181012 166181012 
60 BLADE,FAN, CONDESER 165595004 165595007 
61 COIL, CONDENSER 38668 38668 
62 SHROUD,CONDENSER 161890018 161890018 
63 COUPLING 166228001 166228001 
64 STRAINER 162865003 162865003 
65 SLEEVE BRASS 168121001 168121001 
66 WASHER PLS (3) REQôD 168807000 168807000 
67 COND. FILTER (W/ MOUNTING TAPE) 166038002 166038002 
68 CONDENSER AIR DEFLECTOR (NOT SHOWN) 166258002 166258002 

 

https://www.midwestbev.com/products/manifold-assembly-rh-161456063
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/manifold-assembly-rh-161456063
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/valve-expan-1-ton-hp62-161921008
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/valve-expan-1-ton-hp62-161921008
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/float-valve-assembly-i-series-ice-makers-165681001
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/float-valve-assembly-i-series-ice-makers-165681001
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/proximity-switch-assembly-i-series-ice-makers-161473204
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/proximity-switch-assembly-i-series-ice-makers-161473204
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/water-pan-kit-rh-631500008
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/water-pan-kit-rh-631500008
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/cap-plug-1-2-45681
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/cap-plug-1-2-45681
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/suction-line-sensor-i-series-631500009
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/suction-line-sensor-i-series-631500009
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/relay-start-comp-copeland-161998009
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/relay-start-comp-copeland-161998009
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/water-pump-i-series-230v-39144
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/water-pump-i-series-230v-39144
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/condensor-temperature-sensor-i-series-161862005
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/condensor-temperature-sensor-i-series-161862005
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/fitting-coupling-float-to-strainer-166228001
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/fitting-coupling-float-to-strainer-166228001
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/strainer-wtr-100-mesh-1-4-fnpt-162865003
https://www.midwestbev.com/products/strainer-wtr-100-mesh-1-4-fnpt-162865003
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